

CORRECTION

FAMILY LAW AMENDMENT BILL 1990

EXPLANATORY MEMORANDUM

Make the following substitutions to correct typographical errors :

CLAUSE 1 - SHORT TITLE

Page 2, line 2 - omit '1990', substitute '1991'.

CLAUSE 8 - POWERS OF COURT IN CUSTODIAL PROCEEDINGS

Page 5, first line - omit 'Sub-clause 8(ba)', substitute 'Sub-clause 8(c)'.

eleventh line - omit 'Sub-clause 8(bc)', substitute 'Sub-clause 8(d)'.

fifteenth line - omit 'Sub-clause 8(c)', substitute 'Sub-clause 8(e)'.

CLAUSE 12 - ALLEGATIONS OF CHILD ABUSE

Page 7, fifty first line - omit 'sub-section 70BC(1A)', substitute 'sub-section 70BC(2)'.

fifty sixth line - omit 'sub-section 70BC(1B)', substitute 'sub-section 70BC(3)'.

(Circulated by authority of the Attorney-General,  
The Honourable Michael Duffy MP)

Printed by Authority by the Commonwealth Government Printer

20956/91 Cat. No. 91 3218 0



9 780644 217415

